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Presented by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 861 of 1999, as amended, entitled "Adopting and Approving the 2000
Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2000 through 2005 Capital Improvement
Program" by decreasing "Building Alterations-Emergency Exists" by $4,000 and "Tree Planting Program" by
$3,415 and by adding the amounts to a new line item entitled "2004 Capital Budget".

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Section 1 of Resolution No. 861, effective January 1, 2000, as amended, entitled "Adopting and
Approving the 2000 Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2000 through 2005
Capital Improvement Program" by amending various line items which presently reads as per Column A, is hereby
amended to read as per Column B.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Column A Column B
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File #: 2004-0080, Version: 1

Project Name Org. # P/G # Source Subclass BY Current Budget Change   (+)(-) Revised
Budget
Building Alterations-Emergency Exits 220000 2262001 Bond PGHPR2000   29,400 -4,000
25,400
Tree Planting Program 301000 2245920 Bond PGHPR2000   50,000 -3,415   46,585
2004 Capital Budget Citywide N/A Bond PGHPR2004 -      7,415     7,415

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 3/29/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

